67
Evox Rifa Leaded Film Capacitors
RoHS
Compliant
L
H
B
p ± 0.5

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering information
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 11.
Marking
•	 RIFA
•	 RIFA article code
•	 Rated capacitance
•	 Rated voltage
•	 Y2
•	 SH, for self-healing
•	 Climatic category according to
	 IEC 60068-1, appendix A
•	 Passive flammability class
•	 Approval marks
•	 Manufacturing code (year, month)
Approvals
Certification Body	S pecification
ENEC	 EN/IEC 60384-14:2005
UL		  UL 1283 	 (UR = 250 VAC)
CSA		 C 22.2 No. 8
PME271Y
article table
					     Quantity per package
Capaci-	M ax dimensions		   		  reel			M   ax
tance	 in mm				R   30	R 06	 taped	W eight	 fO	 dU/dt	A rticle code
µF	 B	H	L	   p	 pcs	 pcs	 pcs	 g	MH z	V /µs
0.0010 	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  53		  2000	 PME271Y410MR30
0.0015	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  44		  2000	 PME271Y415MR30
0.0022	 3.9	 7.5	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  37		  2000	 PME271Y422MR30
0.0033	 4.1	 8.2	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 600	 0.9		  30		  2000	 PME271Y433MR30
0.0047	 5.1	 10.5 	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2		  24		  2000	 PME271Y447MR30
0.0068	 5.2	 10.5 	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7		  19		  1400	 PME271Y468MR30
0.010	 5.2	 10.5 	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7		  16		  1400	 PME271Y510MR30
0.015	 5.5	 11.0	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 500	 2.0		  13		  1400	 PME271Y515MR30
0.022	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800 	 400	 3.0		  9.8		  1400	 PME271Y522MR30
0.033	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3	 250	 1500	 250	 4.0		  7.0		  1000	 PME271Y533MR30
0.047	 9.0	 15.0	 24.0	 20.3	 200	 1200	 250	 5.0		  6.0		  1000	 PME271Y547MR30
0.068	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3	 150	 1000	 180	 7.0		  4.6		  600	 PME271Y568MR30
0.10	 12.1	 19.0	 30.5	 25.4	 100	 800		  10.0		  3.9		  400	 PME271Y610MR30
Class Y2   300 VAC   + 115 °C   PME271 Y
0.0010	 3.9	 7.5 	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  53		  2000	 PME271YA4100MR30
0.0015	 3.9	 7.5 	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  44		  2000	 PME271YA4150MR30
0.0022	 3.9	 7.5 	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 700	 0.7		  37		  2000	 PME271YA4220MR30
0.0025	 4.1	 8.2 	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 600	 0.9		  35		  2000	 PME271YA4250MR30
0.0033	 4.1	 8.2 	 13.5	 10.2	 1000	 2000	 600	 0.9		  30		  2000	 PME271YA4330MR30
0.0047	 5.1	 10.5	 13.5	 10.2	 800	 1600	 600	 1.2		  24    		 2000	 PME271YA4470MR30
0.0068	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7		  19    		 1400	 PME271YB4680MR30
0.010	 5.2	 10.5	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 600	 1.7		  16    		 1400	 PME271YB5100MR30
0.015	 5.5	 11.0	 18.5	 15.2	 500	 1000	 500	 2.0		  13		  1400	 PME271YB5150MR30
0.022	 7.3	 13.0	 18.5	 15.2	 400	 800	 400	 3.0		  9.8    		 1400	 PME271YB5220MR30
0.033	 7.6	 14.0	 24.0	 20.3	 250	  1500	 250	 4.0		  7.0 		  1000	 PME271YC5330MR30
0.047	 9.0	 15.0	 24.0	 20.3	 200	 1200	 250	 5.0		  6.0    		 1000	 PME271YC5470MR30
0.068	 11.3	 16.5	 24.0	 20.3	 150	 1000	 180	 7.0		  4.6		  1000	 PME271YC5680MR30
0.033	 8.0	 17.0	 27.0	 22.5	 200	 1200	 250	 5.5		  6.8    		 600  	 PME271YD5330MR30